
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORM,A - I

1

2

3

4

5

TENDER'CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

8, ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9, WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

10, ADVERTISEMENT:-

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b. NEWS PAPERS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13- EXTENSION IN DUE OATE (F ANY)

14. NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15. WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GO\TT

H D2 POUR & K-I

25-0921-1-1

CONTRACT FOR PROEUBEMENI--QE
MS-90/92 RON, HSD 2OlO POUR AND
K r)I WAS REnt I IRED TNRF
CONCLUDED FOR ARMY VEHS AND
AWARDED TO L OUOTEE FIRM

YES

LOCAL

NIL

03 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

$ry

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

PROCUREMENT OF MS-90/92 RON.

7

l4\
,l

ATTACHMENT - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RE$PECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

RS 7.871.468.250.00 (RS 7,871.468
MILLION)

: NOT APPLICABLE

:18AUG2017

: THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT
BOTH DATED 20 AUG 2017

: YES

: NOT APPLICABLE

JUN 2019

1a ocr 2017



2

b, SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

C, TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d, TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

18. WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CLS (ON THE BASIS OF INC IDENTAL
CHARGES)

19. WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORIry WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

20

21

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

17. WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : TICKONE
WAS USED

A, SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

: NOT APPLICABLE

02

YES

YES

f -l



c REMENT REGULATORY A
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPE CT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

12

10.

11.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

2

3

4

5

6

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST,2NO, 3FD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICU
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

CONTRACT OF M -90/92 RON HSD
2OlO POUR AND -II OIL REQUIRED
TO BE PROCURE FOR ARMY VEHS

NIL

NIL

NIL

7

8

NIL

ATTACHMENT - II

'I. NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE .. @
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

: NOT APPLICABLE

18 MAY 2018

AS PER Anx A

NOT APPLICABLE

: YES

M M/s APL LTD 7rH & Bfr FLooR
ATTOCK HOUSE MORGAH.
RAWALPINDI

lST LOWEST MiS APL. RWP



LIST OF BUYERS

s/No NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

I M/S PAKISTAN STATE OIL LIMITED, KARACHI REGD

2. M/S ATTOCK PETROLEUM LIMITED, RAWALPINDI REGD



ANX A
E OTED

nee / Grades Total
(R Lit)

Product cost
(Rs/Lit)

Cartage Rate
(Rs,Lit)

POL Dep Psc
71.70MS-90 or 92 RON

76 96 77.17HSD 20 Pour
47.4147.26K- Oil

POL Dep Rsc
71.7071.51 0.19MS-90 or 92 RON

0.21 77.1776.96HSD 20 Pour
POL Dep Kohat

71.950.44MS-90 or 92 RON
0.50 77.4676.96HSD 20 Pour

POL Oep Sihala
71670.16lvls-go or 92 RON

0.18 77.4476.96HSD 20 Pour
POL Dep Tki

71.7971 51MS-90 or 92 RoN
0.3'1 77.27HSD 20 Pour

POL Dep Khn
0.19 717471.51lvls-go or S2 RON

17.17o.2176.96HSD 20 Pour
POL Dep Hafizabad

o.22 71.737'1.51IVIS 90 or 92 RON
77.2176 96 0.25HSD 20 Pour

POL Oep Sarqodha
0.46 71.977151[,IS-90 or 92 RON

76.96 0.5'l 77.47HSD 20 Pour
POL Dep Gwa

0.40 71.91MS 90 or 92 RON
77.4176.96 0.45HSD 20 Pour

POL Dop Lhr
0.31 71 8271.51MS-90 or 92 RON

77.310.3576.96HSD 20 Pour
POL OeD Khanewal

71.8171.51 0.30MS-90 or 92 RON
0.34 77.3076.96HSD 20 Pour

POL Oep Sama Satta
0.76 77.7276.96HSD 20 Pour

0.26 71.7771.51MS-90 or 92 RON
77.2576 96 0.29HSD 20 Pour

77 580.6276 96HSD 20 Pour
o

4.41 47.6747.26K- Oit
POL DeD Bholari

72 2071.51MS-90 or 92 RoN
0.77 77.7376.96HSD 20 Pour

BSD ASC Multan
77.3376.96 o.37HSD 20 Pour

,6 PcP asc Keamari Kci
71.770.2671.51MS-87/90 or 92 RON
77 250.2976.96HSD 20 Pour

BsD Kciand KSP Kcl Cantt
71770.2671.51/90 or 92 RoN
77.2502976.96HSD 20 Pour

71.760.2571.51M5-87/90 or 92 RON
77.24a.2a76.96HSD 20 Pour

0.5576.96HSD 20 Pour
SSD ASC Man la

0.33 77.2976.96HSD 20 Pour
ASC Ch

77.800.8476 96HSD 20 Pour
ASC Okara

1.10 72.6171.51NrS 90 or 92 RON
7A.191.2376.96HSD 20 Pour

ATES PEF

71.51 t ol,
I t21
I o ts

I 7rs1

- 7t.sl

- 028 I
I-- 76.e6

71.51

f------ oEil


